
   

                                                                                                 
                                                                                             
                                                                                               
                                                                                                 
                                                                                         
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                    
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                                        
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                               
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                              
                                                                                               
                                                                                        
                                                                                                 
                                                                                             

                                                  

                                               

Apportionment Status Report
 
CMAQ and RSTP
 

(as of February 28, 2009)
 

AB 1012 

Balances entering the 3rd Year
 

(from FFY 2006)*
 
Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 9 

Region 

CMAQ Amount 
CMAQ Subject to 

Unobligated AB 1012 
2/28/2009 Reprogramming 
Delivery 

Balance 1 11/01/2008 2 

RSTP Amount 
RSTP Subject to 

Unobligated AB 1012 
2/28/2009 Reprogramming 
Delivery 

Balance 1 11/01/2008 2 

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 
Kings 
Los Angeles 

4,756,962 -
13,249,866 -
15,884,070 -
3,527,449 -

219,705,955 -

2,429,123 -
21,164,093 -
9,885,374 -
1,547,841 -

190,179,617 -
Madera 1,666,709 - 1,470,940 -
Merced 3,826,919 - 2,517,393 -
Monterey 166,037 - 5,980,668 -
Orange 57,007,491 - 55,997,668 -
Riverside6 48,847,898 - 48,612,479 -
Sacramento (SACOG)3,4,5,6 

San Benito3 

San Bernardino 
San Diego 
S.F. Bay Area (MTC) 

20,069,548 -
(14,961) -

69,674,403 -
35,609,119 -
79,956,372 -

10,741,268 -
636,468 -

43,894,968 -
28,540,490 -
29,685,655 -

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara4 

Santa Cruz 

16,488,290 -
- -
0 -

(0) -

7,600,542 -
3,887,585 -
4,774,612 -
3,055,990 -

Stanislaus 15,194,963 - 8,771,212 -
Tahoe 2,415,228 598,016 551,808 -
Tulare 4,894,184 - 4,400,076 -
Ventura 15,004,382 - 20,462,779 -
Rural Counties & SCAG5 $4,831,657 21,262 $17,426,611 -

TOTAL 632,762,542 619,278 524,215,258 $0 

Balances now include: 
* Sept 08--Difference between Actual Appt received in March 08 vs. Revised Actual Apportions received in Sept 08 for FFY 2007-08 
* Mar 08--Difference between Advanced/Estimated Apportionments vs. Actual Apportionment for CMAQ & RSTP for FFY 2007-08 
* Mar 08--RSTP Exchange for FFY 07/08 effective March 27, 2008 
* Mar 08--Recission amounts for each region as required by Notice N 4510.673 on March 4, 2008. 
* Jan 08--NEPA Delegation contribution for FFY 07/08. 
* Nov 07--Difference between Advanced/Estimated Apportionments vs. Actual Apportionment for CMAQ & RSTP for FFY 2006-07 

Footnotes: 
1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.
 
2 Totals reflect balances in the third year.
 
3,4,5,6 Includes adjustments made through MOU agreements between regions (San Benito, Santa Barbara, Imperial & Riverside) and 

SACOG.
 

Assumes the use of all previous balances.
 

The regional balances reflect activities that have been recorded in the Department's Local Assistance accounting system. There may be 
a delay between the FHWA authorization and the recording of the transaction in the Department's Local Assistance accounting system. 


